## Amendment No. 513

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 397 (BDR 4:			(BDR 45-324)
Proposed by: Committee on Natural Resource	ces		
Amendment Box:			
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A			
Amends: Summary: No Title: No P	Preamble: No	Joint Sponsorship	p: No Digest: No
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date   SENATE ACTION Initial and Date			
Adopted   Lost	·		Initial and Date
Concurred In  Not	_	d In □ Not □ _	
Receded Not		ded □ Not □ _	
Amend sec. 5, page 3, lines 4, 7 and 13, by Amend sec. 7, page 3, line 41, by deleting "place, except private property without lawful Amend the bill as a whole by renumbering adding a new section designated sec. 9, follow	"place" and insul authority,".  g sections 9 thro	serting:  ough 21 as sections	s 10 through 22 and
"Sec. 9. 1. If a person who does not hold:			
(a) A license, tag or permit issued by the Department to engage in any activity authorized or			
regulated by this title or by a regulation ado	pted pursuant t	hereto; or	
(b) A certificate of number issued by the	Department,		
TL/LJM			Date: 4/25/2005

\*A\_SB397\_513\*

S.B. No. 397—Makes various changes relating to wildlife.

- ⇒ violates a written promise to appear pursuant to a citation that was prepared manually or electronically for a violation of a provision of this title, chapter 488 of NRS or any regulation adopted pursuant thereto, the clerk of the court shall immediately notify the Department on a form approved by the Department.
- 2. Such a person may not apply to the Department for a license, tag, permit or certificate of number until the Department receives notice from the court that the person has appeared or that the case has been otherwise disposed of as provided by law.".

Amend sec. 10, page 6, by deleting lines 19 and 20 and inserting: "recover the property.".

Amend sec. 11, page 6, line 35, after "While" by inserting "lawfully".

Amend sec. 11, page 6, line 43, after "misdemeanor." by inserting:

"An officer, employee or agent of the Department may not obtain or attempt to obtain biological samples of wildlife, hunting, fishing or trapping data, or any other biological data or information relating to wildlife on private property without the consent of the owner of the property."

Amend sec. 16, page 9, line 26, after "property" by inserting "[and]".

Amend sec. 16, page 9, line 28, by deleting "and" and inserting "or".

Amend sec. 21, page 13, line 39, by deleting "18," and inserting "19,".

Amend sec. 21, page 13, line 40, by deleting "20" and inserting "21".

Amend sec. 21, page 13, line 41, by deleting "18" and inserting "19".

Amend sec. 21, page 14, line 7, by deleting "19" and inserting "20".